

## Dear Nominee:

The UFV Alumni Association became official on April 1, 2001 and has been growing steadily ever since. Our purpose is to foster a lifelong relationship between UFV Alumni and the University of the Fraser Valley through advocacy, support, service and communication.

Our mission: the UFVAA will empower alumni:

- To mentor and connect with other alumni through social and professional relationships.
- To collaborate with UFVAA, UFV, other alumni, and the communities in which they reside.
- To celebrate the diversity of the UFV alumni.
- To champion alumni successes and the value of UFV alumni status.
- To access personal, professional, and academic resources through UFVAA partnerships, programs, and events.
- To support fellow alumni, future alumni, and UFV, with time, treasure, and talent.

The UFV Alumni Association expects that members chosen to represent the Alumni Association on the UFV Senate will be prepared to sign a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Association and make the commitment to attend Alumni Association Board meetings five times per year as outlined in the MOU between the UFV Alumni Association board and the representative candidate.

Thank you for taking the time to step forward and get involved. Please visit our website for more information at <a href="https://www.ufvalumni.ca">www.ufvalumni.ca</a> or email us at <a href="mailto:alumni@ufv.ca">alumni@ufv.ca</a>.

Sincerely,

Tony Dhaliwal, BA'12

Chair, UFV Alumni Association